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NOTICE 

 

 
ISSUED: July 30, 2019 

 
 On June 25, 2019, the Public Service Commission held a hearing in this docket to 

consider an application filed by Rocky Mountain Power (RMP) for approval of a master electric 

service agreement (MESA) with Utah Refractories Corporation. At the hearing, RMP stated that 

it was in the process of executing an addendum to the MESA (“Addendum”) addressing certain 

provisions recommended by the Division of Public Utilities and the Office of Consumer 

Services.  

 Consistent with the PSC’s statements at the hearing, the PSC affirms it will not issue an 

order on the MESA until the Addendum or any other clarifying information is filed. 

 DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, July 30, 2019. 

 
/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
PSC Secretary 
DW#309332 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on July 30, 2019, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served 
upon the following as indicated below: 
 
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Data Request Response Center (datarequest@pacificorp.com, utahdockets@pacificorp.com) 
PacifiCorp 
 
Jana Saba (jana.saba@pacificorp.com)  
Daniel E. Solander (daniel.solander@pacificorp.com) 
Rocky Mountain Power 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)  
Justin Jetter (jjetter@agutah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov) 
Steven Snarr (stevensnarr@agutah.gov) 
Assistant Utah Attorneys General 
 
Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

__________________________________ 
Administrative Assistant 
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